Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Date of Report: 17:28 08/02/2023 **ID Number:** 23-051-001

		Contac	t Information			
Original Purcl	haser (Entity/Organizati	ion/Agency): M	IN DNR-Division	of Ecological and	Water Resources	
Name of person	on submitting report:	Bill Bleckwenn, S	NA Program			
Address: 500 Lafayette Road St. Paul		MN 55155	Phone: Email:	(612) 268-9089 bill.bleckwenn@state.mn.us		
		Leg	al Citation			
Legal Citation	n of TF Appropriation:	M.L. 2018, Chp.	214, Art. 4, Sec.	02, Subd. 09i		
		Acquis	sition Details			
Original purcl	hase date: 06/27/2023					
Working title(s) of acquisition: Lien 13	3-1 NPB				
Type of Acqui	isition (Fee / Conservat	ion Easement /	Other): Conser	vation Easement		
Location:	County: Grant	Township	:	Range: 42	1/4 Section: NE	
	City:	City: 125		Section: 13	1/4 1/4 Section : SW	
Natural Resou	? (Provide total acres to urces conservation valu		<u> </u>		and, forested, other):	
(Prairie) 15.8						
-	acency to Public/Private es NW of Barrett WMA.	Conservation l	_ands:			
=	cent Body of Water (if a		Amou	unt of Shoreline	(linear feet/miles):	
		F	unding			
Purchase Pric	ce: \$ 33,776.80		Appraised Va	lue: \$ 33,776.8	30	
Related Profe	ssional Service Costs:	\$ 24,985.50	Total Project	Costs: \$ 58,76	2.30	

Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Source of money	Amount of funds	% of total project costs	Proportional Size (acres)
Environment Natural Resources Trust Fund	58,762.30	100	15.8
Other State Money	0	0	0
Federal Money	0	0	0
Regional/Local Government money	0	0	0
Non-profit Money	0	0	
Bargain Sale/Donation Value	0	0	0
Other Money	0	0	0
Total Funds	58,762.30	100	15.8

Other Money		0		0	0
	Total Fund	s 58,762.30		100	15.8
		Funding			
Yes A. I	nterest is retained by original p	ourchaser			
p	nterest in the property was sin ourchase arrangements interest in the property was tra	-		ther entity as part	of the original
Check ap	propriate options(s) for who ov tact information below.			as of the date of t	his report.
DI	NR, Wildlife Management Area	- Name of WMA:			
DI	NR, Scientific and Natural Area	- Name of SNA:			
DI	NR, Aquatic Management Area	- Name of AMA:			
DI	NR, State Park - Name of State	Park:			
DI	NR, Forestry - Name of Forestr	y Unit:			
	NR, Trails - Name of Trail:				
	S. Fish and Wildlife Service:				
	ocal Unit of Government, Spec	ify What County or City:			
	•	MN DNR-Ann 9-1 Native Pi	rairie E	Bank Conservation	
	ther, Specify Organization:				
	Primary Contact:			Alternate Co	ntact:
	MN DNR, Bill Bleckwenn		Judy Schulte		
Addre	ess 500 Lafayette Road	Add	dress	500 Lafayette Roa	ıd
	St. Paul MN	55155		St. Paul	MN 55155
Phone	e: (612) 268-9089	Pho	one:	(651) 391-3168	
Email	Em	ail:	judy.schulte@stat	e.mn.us	